
 

 

 

 

 

 

June 13, 2006 

 

 

TO: Alderman Ron D. Hart, Chairman 

 Public Works and Services Committee 

 

FROM: John C. Rooney 

 Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 02-06(K6-002), Racine Street Sanitary Sewer 

Lining, Visu-Sewer Clean & Seal, contractor 

 

Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $5,407.00.  This 

change order reflects additional work encountered during construction and funding is 

available in Account #986.907.5610, Sanitary Sewer Construction, Var. Loc. 

 

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 6917 of March 7, 2006, in the 

amount of $239,715. Adding this change order to the previous total, the new contract 

total is $245,122.  We are also extending the completion date to October 31, 2006, due to 

work that needs to be after the street paving on Racine Street (STH 32). 

 

 

Cc:  Joy Hansche 

 

 
HMF:hf 

FILE 02-06 


